This Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information of the Enlarged Group has been prepared using

the accounting policies consistent with that of the Group as set out in the published interim report of the

Group for the period ended 30 June 2010 after making certain pro forma adjustments as set out in the

notes below.

This Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only

and is based on a number of assumptions, estimates, uncertainties and currently available information.

Accordingly, the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information does not purport to describe the actual

financial position and cash flows of the Enlarged Group that would have been attained had the Acquisition

been completed on 30 June 2010, nor purport to predict the future financial position, results and cash

flows of the Enlarged Group.

103

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

II. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE
INCOME OF THE ENLARGED GROUP FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

  The  The
 The Target Pro forma Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
 (Note 1) (Note 2(a)) (Note 7)

Turnover 686,539 43,415  729,954

Cost of sales (479,131) (3,749)  (482,880)

Gross profit 207,408 39,666  247,074

Other revenues 7,950 868  8,818

Selling and distribution costs (38,756) –  (38,756)

Administrative expenses (114,925) (15,609) (2,834) (133,368)

Allowance for doubtful debts (2,001) –  (2,001)

Amortisation of intangible assets (14,399) (62)  (14,461)

Finance costs (2,295) –  (2,295)

Share of results of associates 255 –  255

Loss arising from changes in fair value of

 redeemable convertible preferred shares (31,543) –  (31,543)

Profit before taxation 11,694 24,863  33,723

Taxation (6,680) (3,435)  (10,115)

Profit for the period 5,014 21,428  23,608

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
Exchange difference arising on

 transactions of foreign operations (952) (92)  (1,044)

Total comprehensive income 4,062 21,336  22,564

PROFIT FOR THE PERIOD
 ATTRIBUTABLE TO:
Owners of the Company 4,127 21,428  22,721

Non-controlling interests 887 –  887

 5,014 21,428  23,608

TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
 ATTRIBUTABLE TO:
Owners of the Company 3,190 21,336  21,692

Non-controlling interests 872 –  872

 4,062 21,336  22,564

104

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

III. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP AS AT 30 JUNE 2010

  The   The
 The Target Pro forma  Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments  Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000

 (Note 1) (Note 2(b))

Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 104,369 1,488   105,857

Intangible assets# 83,460 725   84,185

Goodwill# 420,562 35,505 472,158 5 928,225

Investments in subsidiaries – – 618,880 3 –

   (618,880) 5

Interests in associates 17,683 –   17,683

Prepaid lease payments 776 –   776

Prepayment for acquisition of technical

 knowledge 5,216 –   5,216

Deferred tax assets 3,528 –   3,528

 635,594 37,718   1,145,470

Current assets
Inventories 23,484 –   23,484

Trade receivables 403,200 6,745   409,945

Other receivables 102,951 342   103,293

Prepaid lease payments 166 –   166

Amounts due from customers for

 contract work 209,861 –   209,861

Amounts due from shareholders – – 1,380 6 1,380

Amounts due from directors – 1,380 (1,380) 6 –

Pledged deposits 10,067 –   10,067

Bank balances and cash 230,031 116,446 (154,700) 3 191,777

 979,760 124,913   949,973

105

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

  The   The
 The Target Pro forma  Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments  Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000

 (Note 1) (Note 2(b))

Current liabilities
Amounts due to customers for

 contract work 64,271 –   64,271

Trade payables 143,957 2,985   146,942

Bills payables 5,147 –   5,147

Receipts in advance – 8,416   8,416

Amounts due to related companies 34 –   34

Amount due to a shareholder – – 10 6 10

Amount due to a director – 10 (10) 6 –

Dividend payable to shareholders 81 –   81

Other payables and accruals 196,463 3,017 2,834 7 202,314

Borrowings 146,898 –   146,898

Consideration payable on acquisition

 of business 13,565 – 61,880 3 75,445

Tax payable 9,996 1,561   11,557

 580,412 15,989   661,115

Net current assets 399,348 108,924   288,858

Total assets less current liabilities 1,034,942 146,642   1,434,328

Non-current liabilities
Consideration payable on acquisition

 of business 11,374 – 247,520 3 258,894

Redeemable convertible preferred

 shares 151,446 –   151,446

Deferred tax liabilities 9,208 –   9,208

 172,028 –   419,548

Net assets 862,914 146,642   1,014,780

106

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

  The   The
 The Target Pro forma  Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments  Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000

 (Note 1) (Note 2 (b))

EQUITY
Share capital 54,599 2 (2) 5 59,434

   4,835 3

Share premium 582,582 159,944 149,865 3 732,447

   (159,944) 5

General reserve fund 15,793 –   15,793

Statutory enterprise expansion fund 12,978 –   12,978

Statutory surplus reserve fund 4,121 215 (215) 5 4,121

Translation reserve (2,828) (5,121) 5,121 5 (2,828)

Retained earnings/(accumulated loss) 62,723 (11,795) 3,397 4 59,889

   8,398 5

   (2,834) 7

Share options reserve 73,940 3,397 (3,397) 4 73,940

Non-controlling interests 59,006 –   59,006

Total equity 862,914 146,642   1,014,780

107

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

IV. UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

  The   The
 The Target Pro forma  Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments  Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000

 (Note 1) (Note 2(a))

CASH FLOWS FROM
 OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Profit before taxation 11,694 24,863 (2,834) 7 33,723

Adjustments for:

Finance costs 2,295 –   2,295

Share of results of associates (255) –   (255)

Interest income – (868)   (868)

Amortisation of intangible assets and

 prepaid lease payments 14,399 62   14,461

Loss from changes in fair value of

 redeemable convertible

 preferred shares 31,543 –   31,543

Depreciation of property, plant

 and equipment 11,405 394   11,799

Loss on disposal of property, plant

 and equipment and intangible assets – 2   2

Allowance for doubtful debts 2,001 –   2,001

Share option expenses 10,521 218   10,739

108

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

  The   The
 The Target Pro forma  Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments  Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000

 (Note 1) (Note 2(a))

Operating profit before working

 capital changes 83,603 24,671   105,440

(Increase) in inventories (8,868) –   (8,868)

(Increase) in trade and other

 receivables (135,733) (3,403)   (139,136)

(Increase) in amounts due from

 customers for contract work (48,842) –   (48,842)

Decrease in amounts due from

 related companies 711 –   711

(Decrease) in amounts due to

 customers for contract work (15,474) –   (15,474)

(Decrease) in amounts due to

 related companies (94) –   (94)

Increase in receipts in advance – 135   135

Increase/(decrease) in trade and

 other payables 64,996 (4,137) 2,834 7 63,693

Increase in bill payables 3,892 –   3,892

Cash generated from/(used in)

 operations (55,809) 17,266   (38,543)

Income taxes paid (296) (511)   (807)

Taxation refunded 1,599 –   1,599

NET CASH FROM/(USED IN)
 OPERATING ACTIVITIES (54,506) 16,755   (37,751)

109

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

  The   The
 The Target Pro forma  Enlarged
 Group Group adjustments  Group
 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 Notes RMB’000
 (Note 1) (Note 2(a))

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING
 ACTIVITIES
Interest received – 868   868

Acquisition of business (1,900) – (154,700) 3 (156,600)

Repayment from a related company 711 –   711

Development costs paid (8,718) –   (8,718)

Purchases of property, plant and

 equipment and intangible assets (20,369) (227)   (20,596)

Increase in pledged deposit 2,803 –   2,803

NET CASH FROM/(USED IN)
 INVESTING ACTIVITIES (27,473) 641   (181,532)

CASH FLOWS FROM
 FINANCING ACTIVITIES
New bank loan raised 62,900 –   62,900

Common shares repurchased and

 cancelled – (13,587)   (13,587)

Repayment to related companies (5,532) –   (5,532)

Repayment of borrowings (42,900) –   (42,900)

Proceeds from exercise of share options 8,481 –   8,481

Interest on borrowings (2,199) –   (2,199)

Interest paid on redeemable convertible

 preferred shares (5,750) –   (5,750)

NET CASH FROM/(USED IN)
 FINANCING ACTIVITIES 15,000 (13,587)   1,413

NET (DECREASE)/INCREASE IN
 CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS (66,979) 3,809   (217,870)

Effect of foreign exchange rate

 changes (19) (92)   (111)

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
 AT BEGINNING OF THE PERIOD 297,029 112,729   409,758

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
 AT END OF THE PERIOD 230,031 116,446   191,777

110

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

V. NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
ENLARGED GROUP

1. The unadjusted consolidated statement of financial position, unadjusted consolidated

statement of comprehensive income and unadjusted consolidated statement of cash flows of

the Group are extracted from the published interim report of the Group for the six months

ended 30 June 2010 as set out in Appendix I to this circular.

2. (a) The consolidated statement of comprehensive income and the consolidated statement